“a) The impugned orders No.99-
Med.Reimb/HSB.54.CH/16 dated 28-10-2016 
and of No.139-Med/Reimb/16/111/1 dated 24-
11-2016 annexure-A-1 & Anenxure-A-2) be 
quashed and set aside.  

b) direct the respondent to reimbursement the 
medical bills of applicant amounting to 
Rs.400694/-(Four lakhs six hundred ninety four 
towards treatment in Rajiv Gandhi Cancer 
Institute and Research Centre.  

c) Any other relief which this Hon’ble Tribunal 

deems fit in the facts and circumstances of the 
case. 

d) The cost of original application be allowed in 

favour of the applicant.”